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SHROPSHIRE HILLS 

FELL RACE SUMMER SERIES 

2015 

Here is a summary of the Series Results for Summer 2015 – calculated from a runner’s 

best 4 results taken from 7 qualifying races: Wrekin Streak; Caradoc Classic; Batch Bash; 

Rodney’s Pillar; Pontesbury - Earl’s Hill; Stiperstones and; Ragleth Inn Race. 

Names in bold type indicate the award of prizes. 

GOLD, SILVER & BRONZE: 
1st male Duncan Birtwhistle – Telford AC 

2nd  Dominic Jones – Mercia FR 

3rd  James Dowdall – Mercia FR 

  
1st female Mel Price – Mercia FR 

2nd  Emma Gould – Mercia FR 

3rd  Sara Willoit – SY Tri 

  

PLACES BY DECLARED AGE CATEGORIES: 
1st senior (23-39) male Duncan Birtwhistle – Telford AC 

2nd  Dominic Jones – Mercia FR 

3rd  James Dowdall – Mercia FR 

  
1st senior (23-39) female Emma Gould – Mercia FR 

2nd  Sara Willoit – SY Tri 

3rd  Megan Lloyd – Mercia FR 

  1st U16 male Kaya Saul – Maldwyn Harriers 

2nd Joshua Boyle – Blackburn Harriers 

3rd Callum Wootton - Southall 

  
1st U16 female Rosa Lewis – Tipton Harriers 

2nd Anna Yapp - UA 

3rd Tonya Dhillon - Southall 

  
1st U18 male Matthew Yapp – Ludlow Runners 

2nd Ashley Slade – Tipton Harriers 

3rd Harry Duffy – Shrewsbury AC 

  
1st U18 female Sian Reynolds – Tipton Harriers 

2nd Katie Dolan – Tipton Harriers 

3rd Daniela Sedgley – Tipton Harriers 

  
1st U23 male Jack Agnew – Mercia FR 

2nd  Todd Langley-Tanner - Mercia FR 

3rd  William Pickles – Mercia FR 

  1st U23 female Rebecca Moseley – Dolly Mixtures 

2nd  Shannon Gilbert – Ludlow Runners 

  
1st 40-44 male Ian Lowe – Oswestry Olympians 

2nd  Guy Holloway – Bayston Hill SD 

3rd  Dominic Williams – UA 



  

 
2 

 

SHROPSHIRE HILLS 

FELL RACE SUMMER SERIES 

2015 

       

 
 

 
1st 40-44 female Mel Price – Mercia FR 

2nd  Lucie Tait-Harris – Telford AC 

3rd  Catherine Voyce – Shropshire Shufflers 

  
1st 45-49 male Bryan Arthur - Mercia FR 

2nd  Mark Agnew – Mercia FR 

3rd  Phil Edwards – UA 

  
1st 45-49 female Sally Yapp – Ludlow Runners 

2nd  Lucy Aphramor – Mercia FR 

3rd  Helen Tromans – Dudley Kingswinford 

  
1st 50-54 male Steve Cole – Mercia FR 

2nd  Stephen Thompson – BRAT Club 

3rd  Karl Lewis – Tipton Harriers 

  
1st 50-54 female Gill Evans – Shrewsbury AC 

2nd  Biddy Cole – Mercia FR 

3rd  Jean Turner – Telford Harriers 

  1st 55-59 male Adrian Pickles – Mercia FR 

2nd  Martin Ludford – BRAT Club 

3rd  Steve Bajic - Mercia FR 

  
1st 55-59 female Alison Bradley - UA 

2nd  Josephine Fotheringham - UA 

3rd  Joanna Sharp – Ludlow Runners 

  
1st 60-64 male Ed Davies – Mercia FR 

2nd  Stephen Roberts – Oswestry Olympians 

3rd  David Gould – Mercia FR 

  1st 60-64 female Lesley Pym – Bournville Harriers 

  
1st 65-69 male Gary Gunner – Croft Ambrey 

2nd  Tom Davies – Croft Ambrey 

3rd  Rodney Jones – Newport & District RC 

  
1st 65-69 female None 

  
1st 070 male Guy Whitmarsh – Croft Ambrey 

2nd  Arthur Clare-Hay – Mercia FR 

3rd  John Sproson – Mercia FR 

  
1st o70 female None 

  Middle of the pack 
(39th of 78 runners competing in 4 

or more races) 
Megan Lloyd – Mercia FR  
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PLACES BY AGE CATEGORY:  ADJUSTED FOR ‘RUNNING UP’ 
1st u23 male Matthew Yapp – Ludlow Runners 

2nd Jack Agnew – Mercia FR 

3rd Todd Langley-Tanner - Mercia FR 

  
1st u23 female Rosa Lewis – Tipton Harriers 

2nd Rebecca Moseley – Dolly Mixtures 

3rd Sian Reynolds – Tipton Harriers 

  
1st senior male Duncan Birtwhistle – Telford AC 

2nd Dominic Jones – Mercia FR 

3rd James Dowdall – Mercia FR 

  
1st senior female Mel Price – Mercia FR 

2nd Emma Gould – Mercia FR 

3rd Sara Willoit – SY Tri 

  
1st o40 male Ed Davies – Mercia FR 

2nd Ian Lowe – Oswestry Olympians 

3rd Bryan Arthur – Mercia FR 

  1st 040 female Mel Price – Mercia FR 

2nd Lucie Tait-Harris – Telford AC 

3rd Catherine Voyce – Shropshire Shufflers 

  
1st o50 male Ed Davies – Mercia FR 

2nd Steve Cole – Mercia FR 

3rd Adrian Pickles – Mercia FR 

  
1st o50 female Gill Evans – Shrewsbury AC 

2nd Biddy Cole – Mercia FR 

3rd Jean Turner – Telford Harriers 

  1st o60 male Ed Davies – Mercia FR 

2nd Stephen Roberts – Oswestry Olympians 

3rd David Gould – Mercia FR 

  
1st o60 female Lesley Pym – Bournville Harriers 

  
1st o70 male Guy Whitmarsh – Croft Ambrey 

2nd Arthur Clare-Hay – Mercia FR 

3rd John Sproson – Mercia FR 

 
 

Series Convenor: Charlie Leventon E: charles.leventon@btinternet.com 
Series Statistician: Chris Myles E: series.results@gmail.com 

Sponsor: HighSports www.highsports.co.uk 
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